TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM505969

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's name to Sea Cat Boats, LLC as shown on the original Assignment document executed February 28, 2003 previously recorded on Reel 002707 Frame 0203. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the originally recorded conveyance type was an assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jerry L Semer		02/28/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEA CAT BOATS, LLC	
Street Address:	1005 Marina Road	
City:	Titusville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32796	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700429	SEA CAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024960333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com Correspondent Name: Chad W. Swantz Address Line 1: 14301 FNB Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154-5299

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad W. Swantz
SIGNATURE:	/chad w swantz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=0311.incorrect recordation form and assign#page1.tif source=0311.incorrect recordation form and assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0214

FORM PTO-1595	08-29-2003 OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RECORDATION	DN FO d Trademark Office	
Docket № CS 03-1-1 3-17-03 Tro	102530232	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ieg):	
Jerry L. Semer 1855 Newfound Harbor Drive Merritt Island, FL 32952	Sea Cats Boats, LLC 1005 Marina Road Titusville, FL 32796	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:	
YES X NO	☐ YES ☑ NO ☐ ☐	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ ☐ Assignment ☐	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _		
Effective Date: February 28, 2003		
4. Trademark Application number(s) or Registration	on number(s):	
Serial Nº 78/102,196 Filed: January 11, 2002	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)	
78/102,196	l tached: □ YES □ NO	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved. ONE	
SUITER & ASSOCIATES PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Sean Patrick Suiter	Total los (ex exit el ri)	
14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Omaha, Ne 68154-5299	account 19-4882.	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
7/03/2003 TDIAZ1/ 00000096 194882 78102196 /		
FC: 3521 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		
	egoing information is true and correct and any attached	
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
•		
Mahul & Bush	DATE: March 14, 2003	
Michael G. Burnett, NSBA No. 17650	Total number of pages including cover sheet: ONE	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerry L. Semer (hereinafter "Assignor) of 1855 Newfound Harbor Drive, Merritt Island, Florida 32952 applied for a trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78/102,196 filed January 11, 2002 for SEA CAT and

WHEREAS, Sea Cat Boats, LLC., 1005 Marina Road, Titusville, Florida 32796, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and obtaining the registration thereof:

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest for the United States and throughout the rest of the world in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used and symbolized by the mark.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Furthermore, this assignment conveys all rights past, present and future, including rights to sue and recover damages for past infringements and rights to expand and classifications of sue of the mark as federal and state trademarks.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, up on its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said United States Patent and trademark Office Serial No. 78/102,196 filed January 11, 2002 and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Serial No. 78/102,196 filed January 11, 2002 and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Any dispute which arises by virtue of the sale and assignment of Serial No. 78/102,196 filed January

11, 2002 will be governed by the laws of the State of FLORIDA.

(STATE OF FLORIDA) (COUNTY OF BREVARD)

On this 28th day of Feb., 2003, before me personally appeared Jerry L. Semer the person who signed this instrument, personally know to me, who acknowledged that he has authority to sign and signed it as a free act with full authority to do so.

(SEAL)

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

Notary Public

My commission expires:

2-13-07